District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

### State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back
side of form

#### 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 **Release Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR** Initial Report ☐ Final Report Contact Mickey Garner Name of Company ConocoPhillips Company Address 4001 Penbrook, Odessa, TX 79762-5917 Telephone No. 505.391.3158 Facility Name EVGASU WELL # 3308-007 Facility Type Oil and Gas Mineral Owner State of New Mexico Lease No API # 30-025-32219 Surface Owner State of New Mexico **LOCATION OF RELEASE** Unit Letter Section Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Township Range 33 35E Lea E 17**S Latitude 32.79347N** Longitude -103.47073W NATURE OF RELEASE Volume Recovered Type of Release Volume of Release 18.2 bbl (2 oil, 16.2 water) (2 oil, 12 water) Crude Oil & Produced Water W/Chlorides = 58,000mg/L Date and Hour of Occurrence Source of Release Date and Hour of Discovery 2 7/8" Flowline 10/05/2006 0900hrs 10/05/2006 1515hrs Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Not Required 29701112137 By Whom? Date and Hour Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. ☐ Yes ☒ No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.\* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.\* The cause of the spill was a flow line leak due to internal corrosion. The failed section of flow line will be replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.\* <592924C 18'X126' of dry black soil/caliche rock pasture with no cows present. The spill site will be delineated and remediated in accordance with NMOCD guidelines. Impacted soil totaling 504 cubic yards was excavated and disposed of at Sundance's facility. Confirmation samples were taken and are attached. Chris Williams approved closure and the site was backfilled. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by District Supervisor: Printed Name: Mickey Garner Title: HSER Lead Expiration Date: Approval Date: E-mail Address: Mickey.D.Garner@conocophillips.com Conditions of Approval: Attached

Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Phone: 505.391.3158

RP#1084

Date:

10/09/2006



PHONE (325) 673-7001 • 2111 BEECHWOOD • ABILENE, TX 79603

PHONE (505) 393-2326 • 101 E MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR BBC INTERNATIONAL, INC. ATTN: CLIFF BRUNSON P.O. BOX 805 HOBBS, NM 88241

HOBBS, NM 88241 FAX TO: (505) 397-0397

Receiving Date: 06/25/07 Reporting Date: 06/25/07

Project Owner: CONOCO PHILLIPS
Project Name: EVGSAU 3308-007
Project Location: BUCKEYE, NM

Analysis Date: 06/25/07 Sampling Date: 06/21/07 Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT

ok w

Sample Received By: HM

Analyzed By: HM

CI

LAB NO.	SAMPLE ID	(mg/Kg)
H12799-1	007 SP1	144
H12799-2	007 SP2	128
Quality Contr	rol	490
True Value C	500	
% Recovery		98
Relative Per	cent Difference	1.0

METHOD: Standard Methods 4500-CIB

Note: Analyses performed on 1:4 w:v aqueous extracts.

Date

H12799 BBC

PLEASE NOTE Liability and Damages Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for anadyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above-stated reasons or otherwise.

## CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

ARDINAL LABORATORIES, INC.

2111 Beechwood, Abilene, TX 79603	101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
1045) 673 7004 500 1045) 673 7000	(SOS) 202 2226 Par (PAR) AAA A 180

	(915) 673-7001 Fax	x (915) 673-702	20 (6	505)	393.	232	6 F	ax (	505	39	3-2	476									Page		٠/	_	
Сомралу Нат	bull laternational das								BILL TO						ANALYSIS REQUEST										
Project Manage	or Cliff R	runson						P	.O. <del>1</del>	<del>†:</del>	****				· ·										
Address:	P.O. Box 8	05						C	omp	any	:				}							-			
Crry: Ho	.665	State: Wm	ZIp:	88	24	1		_ A	ttn:							}	-	}	1	1					
none # (Sos	5) 397-6388		) 39	7 -	03	97			ddre	88;							1			ŀ			-		
roject #:	NA	Project Owner	: Con	050	Ph	رال	عم	С	lty:					]									1		
roject Name:	EVGSAU 3.	308 -2007						1	ate:			Zip:													
Project Location: Buckeye W. m.  Sampler Name: Ken Swiney  FOR USE SECRET  MATRIX					PJ	Phone #;								}			ļ					1			
iampler Name:	Ken Swi	incia						F	x #																
FOR LAB USE COLY					( 	HATE	UХ		PR	ESE	RY.	SAMPL	ING	1.7		i									
			Maria	, H										1 3	Ì					Ì		Ì			
			<u>©</u>	A I I	IER				1					19					]						
Lab I.D.	Sample I	.D.	15		NA N	[	5	: ا ہ	ASE	8	::			1			1		ŀ						
•			(G) RABOR (C) OMP.	GROUNDWATER	WASTEWATER	SOIL	SI UDGE	呈	ACID/BASE:	ICE / COOL	OTHER	DATE	TOLE	9								1	}		
1.000.1	CO1		6	± 0		10 10 V	3 0	0	14	2	Ö	DATE 6-11-07	F:A3	V				<del> </del>			<del> </del>	<del> </del>			
412799-1	007 SP1		G	-		V			+-	1		6-21:07					<u> </u>	<del> </del>			<del> </del>	<del> </del>			<del> </del>
	00/3/2				1-1		+	+	<del>                                     </del>		-	610	h -00												
				1		$\neg$	_	+	$\vdash$		-														
						7	$\top$	1																	
						7		7																·	
							$\top$	1																	
							1																		
							7																		
				1			T																		
the way with	वे प्रभावकार प्रस्तेकारण अस्य वर्ग स्वक्र क्रम विकास क्षेत्र प्रस्तेकारण अस्य वर्ग स्वक्र क्रम	are most cover that he does	ned wahee	( Lirjosa )	mede in	ming.	and rec	t berto	y Care	fred with	bri 30	ожутыты сопр	totion of the applica	eisle				30 d	rys puet á	e x 1× 1×	⇔ d 244	per extern	in al xee iron in ar		
ina a razzadu rogu	वे दुर्ग वा द्र । व्यक्त हो । हार क्याव्यास्था व त्रुल का कृत्य (व्यक्तका) वा क्यान्त्री	I services harounder by Care	środ, reijos	क्षेत्र भ	notion	such d	e, ko+e bekπ he t	aí 1944, 205 60 L	or loss pari eri	of pro y of the	tes inc	tured by there, he to stated to section	or otherwise	<del>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</del>	-	<del></del>	<del></del>	<u>.</u>			, halufag	ottourney's i	····		
ampler Relinqu	llshed:	Data:	Rece	iyed	By:								Phone Res Fax Result		☐ Yes		No No	Add'l	hone;	ř:					<del></del>
Ka Luca	a sala l	6-25-07 Time: 10:58											REMARKS	;					~						
elinquished By	: /	(Date: 1	Rece	lyød .	Ву:	(Lab	Sta	ff)																	
		106725-07 Time:	4	pe	اِي	), )	N.	ه کاپ	~~		_	İ													
Vallyared By:	(Circle Qne)	10:58		1	Samp						CKF	TO RY:													
					Cool	Jint.	act,		(Initials)																
ampier - UPS -	Bus - Other:					40 [	в <b>ХГ</b> ЭИ [	B )																	*

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:

<sup>†</sup> Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-393-2476.

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

# **State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 209816

### **CONDITIONS**

Operator:	OGRID:
Maverick Permian LLC	331199
1111 Bagby Street Suite 1600	Action Number:
Houston, TX 77002	209816
	Action Type:
	[IM-SD] Incident File Support Doc (ENV) (IM-BNF)

#### CONDITIONS

Created By		Condition Date
amaxwell	Historical document upload. Closure approved 07/05/2007.	4/26/2023